

MANTOUX TEST

Following the Mantoux Test today you may see a small raised area on the inner part of your child's forearm. The skin may or may not show any reaction to the test. The nurse will look at the reaction at your next appointment in 72 hours' time.

- The site does not need to be covered
- The area should not be scratched
- The arm can be washed normally
- Do not apply any creams or cosmetics to the site.

If your child has had a Mantoux test at Doncaster Royal infirmary (DRI) Children's Outpatients Department, and you have any concerns please contact:

Children's Outpatient Department

01302 553104 Monday - Friday 9.00am - 4.30pm

or **Children's Observation Unit (COU)**

01302 553102 between 4.30 - 9.30pm Monday - Friday

Saturday and Sunday from 8.30am - 9.30pm

Children's Ward 01302 553103 after 4.30pm - 9.00am 7 days a week.

If your child has had a Mantoux test at Bassetlaw Hospital and you have any concerns please contact:

Children's Ward on 01909 502284 8.00am - 8.00pm, 7 days a week.